'orm PTO-1595 (Νεν 08/03) DMB No 0651-0027 (εχρ 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offw	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
James D. Logan	Bernice C. Logan, Trustee of the James	
Santos D. Logen	D. Logan and Kerry M. Logan Family Name:	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	32 Cardinal Road	
Execution Date(s): May 28, 1998		
XAssignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Trumbull	
Government Interest Assignment	State: CT	
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
, a cront approactor (10.(0)	6,088,455	
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes XNo	
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and 1	
Name: Edward J. Kelly		
ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 104640-0002-101	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:(617) 951-7532	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945	
Email Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly	
Signature:		
	June 12, 2008	
Signature -	Date	
Haixia Lin - 61,318 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	g attached or enclosed) is being (ransmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown beic		
Dated: June 12, 2008 Signature: 12, 2008 (Mary Jane DiPalma)		

11119204_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0655

700374630

٠.

ASSIGNMENT

JAMES D. LOGAN, an individual of New Hampshire ("Assignor") in consideration of the issuance to it by the Bernice C. Logan, Trustee of the James D. Logan and Kerry M. Logan Family Trust, U/A/D December 30, 1993 Trust ("Assignee") of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby and acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to certain inventions or improvements described and/or claimed in the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,721,827	Feb. 24, 1998	SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONICALLY 7 DISTRIBUTING PERSONALIZED INFORMATION
5,732,216	Mar. 24, 1998	AUDIO MESSAGE EXCHANGE SYSTEM
5,371,551	Dec. 6, 1994	TIME DELAYED DIGITAL VIDEO SYSTEM USING CONCURRENT RECORDING AND PLAYBACK

PENDING APPLICATIONS

<u>Serial No.</u>	<u> Piling Date</u>	<u>Title</u> .
08/724,606	October 2, 1996	AUDIO PROGRAM COMPILATION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
08/724,813	October 2, 1996	AUDIO PROGRAM PLAYER INDICATING A DYNAMIC PROGRAM SELECTION CONTROLLER
08/725,035	October 3, 1996	PERSONALIZED ELECTRONIC PROGRAMMING AND ADVERTISING DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
08/723,641	October 3, 1996	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COMPUTER ENHANCED BROADCAST MONITORING
08/726,303	October 3, 1996	AUGMENTED AUDIO PROGRAM DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
08/780,669	January 7, 1997	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODIFYING BROADCAST PROGRAMMING

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0656 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Fatent based thereon including divisionals, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said applications to Assignee.

Assignor further agrees, upon the request and at the expense of Assignes, its successors and assigns to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 28 day of May , 1998.

ħ

RECORDED: 06/12/2008